Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN Jl. Imam Bonjol No. 74, Menteng

Jakarta 10310 Tel: +62 21 310 5966

Fax: +62 21 310 5996

No. 20101/137

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN presents its compliments to the ASEAN Secretariat and has the honour to refer to the ASEAN Trade in Services Agreement, signed in Manila, the Republic of the Philippines, on 7 October 2020.

In accordance with Article 37 paragraph 2 of the said Agreement, the Permanent Mission has further the honour to notify the ASEAN Secretariat that the Government of the Kingdom of Thailand has completed its internal procedures for the entry into force of the Agreement.

The Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the ASEAN Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Permanent Mission of Thailand to ASEAN,

April B.E. 2564 (2021)

SION OF THAIL

RECEIVED 05 APRIL 2021 LEGAL SERVICES AND AGREEMENTS DIRECTORATE

The ASEAN Secretariat, <u>JAKARTA</u>.